

Sadakathullah Appa College

*An Autonomous Institution, Re-Accredited by NAAC at an 'A' Grade, *ISO 9001 : 2015 Certified*

DECLARATION UNDER RIGHT TO INFORMATION (RTI)

STATUTORY DECLARATION ON RTI ACT:-

Section 4(1) (b) of RTI Act 2005 covers the statutory declaration of Sadakathullah Appa College Website. It covers all the rules and regulations which are implemented by Govt. of Tamil Nadu.

Our College is a "College of co- education", which is registered under society act by Govt. of Tamil Nadu and affiliated to Manonmaniam Sundaranar University, Tirunelveli, Tamil Nadu, Pincode - 627 012. The College has a Managing Committee which is approved by the authority appointed by Govt. of Tamil Nadu. It runs as per rules and regulations made by the Govt. from time to time.

The College comes under "Grant in Aid" category therefore financial transactions are audited by the government. The College has different Bodies to maintain all types of disciplines in the campus.

All the cells or committees of the institution are under Statutory Bodies and comes under section 4(1) (b) of RTI Act 2005. The applications under the RTI Act along with a postal order/demand draft for Rs.10.00 obtained in favour of Principal, Sadakathullah Appa College, Rahmath Nagar, Tirunelveli may be sent to the Public Information Officer (PIO) or handed over in his office. All information about the college under Section 4(1)(b) of RTI Act 2005 are open for the public and it can be obtained by a citizen of India.



DR. M. MOHAMED SATHIK, M.Sc.,M.Phil.,M.Tech.,N.B.A.,M.S.,Ph.D.(CS), Ph.D.(CS & IT) PRINCIPAL SADAKATHULLAH APPA COLLEGE (AUTONOMOUS) RAHMATH NAGAR, TIRUNELVELI - 627 011.

